Hunan GCE Technology Co.,Ltd
Add: No.100, 4th floor, building 1, Juzhou Xinyuan community, guanshaling street, Yuelu District, Changsha City,
Hunan Province 410000 website: http://www.hngce.com Tel: +86 0731-86795509
60 串/75 串一体机 BMS 组件规格书
版本：V2.0
第 1 页 共 12 页
30S-75S Integrated BMS Specification
30 串-75 串 BMS 一体机产品规格书

第 3 页 共 12 页
3
三．命名规则，实拍图 NAMING RULES, REAL SHOTS
例如：RBMS07-S60S-50A,代表一体机为单机，适配 60 串磷酸铁锂电池，支持最大 50A 电流
E.g.RBMS07-S60S-50A，It means that the integrated machine is a single machine, which is
compatible with 60 series of lithium iron phosphate batteries and supports a maximum current of
50A.
四．BMS 组件规格参数 BMS COMPONENT SPECIFICATIONS
4.1 技术参数表 Technical Data Sheet
项目 Item 规 格 与 参 数 Specifications and
系统运行电压范围 System operating 120 - 370 VDC
启动方式 Startup mode 直流启动 DC start
均衡
balance
均衡类型
Equilibrium type
被动式电阻均衡
Passive resistance equalization
均衡电流
Balanced current
100mA ± 10mA （单体 3.50V 时）
（single cell 3.50V 时）
采样精度
Sampling accuracy
± 2℃
电压采样
Voltage sampling
采样精度
Sampling accuracy
单体电芯±20mV
single cell ±20mV
通讯方式 Communication mode
CAN ：1 路 （与 PCS/UPS 通讯）
Can: 1 channel (communication with PCs /
=====================================================
Hunan GCE Technology Co.,Ltd
Add: No.100, 4th floor, building 1, Juzhou Xinyuan community, guanshaling street, Yuelu District, Changsha City,
Hunan Province 410000 website: http://www.hngce.com Tel: +86 0731-86795509
60 串/75 串一体机 BMS 组件规格书
版本：V2.0
第 4 页 共 12 页
4
UPS)
RS485 ：1 路 （与上位机/PCS/UPS 通
讯）
RS485: 1 channel ( communication with
uppercomputer / PCS / UPS)
显示方式 Display mode
6 位 LED 指示灯，其中包括
1 位故障指示，1 位运行指示，4 位 SOC
电量指示
6-digit LED indicator, including
1-bit fault indication, 1-bit operation
indication,4-bit SOC power indication
HMI 显示屏：可选件 3.5 寸
HMI display: optional 3.5 inch
额定电流 Rated current
50A/100A（可根据客户需求选择）
(be selected according to customer
needs)
短路保护 Short circuit protection 支 持 7.5KA 20ms Support 7.5KA
最大过载能力 Maximum overload
capacity
50A 系统瞬态：70A/10S
50A system transient: 70A/10S
100A 系统瞬态：150A/10S
100A system transient: 150A/10S
告警等级 Alarm level 1 级 one Level
保护等级 Protection level
2 级：two levels
1 级 切断充电/放电
Level 1 cut off charge / discharge